In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the L|Q03
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 and

setons 928, 104ana  NOTiCE OF progress report in voluntary

g

Companies House

-

Company number I—O— ’s_i? l?l? IT l_ |—

- Filling in this form

Company name in full | Royal Doulton (UK) Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Fult forenamef(s) Neville Barry

Surname Kahn

Liquidator’s address

Buifding name:‘numberl PO Box 810

Street | 66 Shoe Lane

Post town I London

County/Region [

e [E(C[4 [A] [3[W[A

Country .

u Liquidator's name o

Full forename(s) Dominic Lee Zoong "g::‘:;;‘?:('ﬁs;"t; el s about
Surname Wong another liquidator.

I Liquidator's address @

Puingramenunber| PO Box 810 o v
Street | 66 Shoe Lane another liquidator.

Post town ] London

County/Region l

e [E[C[4[A] [3WIA

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

s |

From date

To date

Pfrj(’dff progress report
ol BB T2lof1fr
o8 [ [2fofls

Progress report

The progress report is attached

-

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature
X =

Signature date

5 FE GRRT

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if

you do it will help Companies House if there is a query -

on the form. The contact information you give wili be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

| e Wendy Packwood @ Where to send
| Cmpamoame Deloitte LLP You may return this form to any Companies House
I address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:
Address
[ PO Box 810 The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
i 66 Shoe Lane Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
1 DX 33050 Cardiff.
| Postfou London
CountyfRegion
Postrode
| E |C |4 A l 3 [W |A " -
[ o |_|4 l_ ﬂ Further information
— For further information please see the guidance notes
| on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
Telephane or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

+44 121 632 6000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the.

following:

[} The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

L] You have attached the required documents,

[0 You have signed the form.

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies Housge,

04/17 Version 1.0




8T0C auUN( 61

‘uoje|nbas jeyy Jo (1) 912134y uj pauyap se sbujpaadsold ujew a3 aJe asayy pue saijdde grg/sT0Z ON (N3) uonenbay [PUno)

‘Aljeianas pue Apuiof wayy jo say3ie Aq siamod pue sainp ‘suoiouny |je 3no Aled o} pasuoyine
ade A9y} Jewy wJauod sJojepinbiy juioc 243 ‘(,19V 94l.,.) ‘(papuawe se) 986 T 10V AJUDA|OSUT 2] JO TEZ UOIIDS Jo sasodind ayy 104

'SIEM pue pue|Buz Ul SJURIUNODDY PAJ3IBLD JO IINJASUT 243 Aq siauonnoeld AJUaajosur se e
03 )N 9Y3 w1 pasuady) 3ae (,,9331012d..) d11 21H0]2q JO SIauoiHIdeld AJUBA|OSUT pasua| IV "TT0Z AW 0T U0 SsuoReSIUIIPpE 21} JO UOIJRSSDD
Buimoljo) sauedwo?d ay) Jo siojepinbiy yuior pajutodde alom (,,s103epinbiq juior a4),,.) Buop Buooz 997 s1woq pue uyey Alleqg 2|[IASN

‘(,S9IMY 3ul,) 9T0C sany (se|em
B pue|bug) ADUSAJOSUI B3 JO /°8T 3|NY pue 986T IOV ADUDA|OSUI YHQT UOIRS
03 Juens.ind 810z Ae 8 03 porad yjuow zT syl 04 S1031paJd 0] Jodad ssaiboud

(,Seiuedwo) ayl,)

(uonepinbij ul Yrog)

(.OInady..) payuuwig (Oin) uojnoq jeAoy
(..SMC..) pa3iwi] suos 3 poombpam yeisor

"90]eQ



810Z dunf 6T 1 (UOREPINDI Ul WIOE) XNCY PUG SML | [BAUBPYUOD puUR 3ivAld | dT1 33l012Q 8102 T

sasuadxa pue uonelaunNwady

S1031P3Jd 10J UOReWIoJU]

suonepinby ayy Jo ssaubold

sobessow A

SENIe)




BEIZour 61 (wonepinblTur yioga) NNy PUB SME 1 {BUSPYLD pUR BIRALY | 471 30T §T0Z

sobessaw Ad) @




8Iaz sunr 61 | (UoNepInbI] Ul LI08) MNAY PUe SML | JT1 901G BTOZ &

‘BpeW 3q (M SUORNQUISIP JayHny
ou pue sajuedwod syl Ul SI0JPaIZ PAINdIsuUn 03 apew sem uolnguasip Jed paguasadd v
"|)ng U1 pred usag SARY SJ0JIPald [RIIUDISSRI

‘JINJ Uy pied 24 10U |jiM SJ0JIPRID PAUNJBS

24nsop ased

souelesp xel

10)paJD PaLN3as ayl 03 uonngLIsip jeuy syl Aed pue saay siojepinbyj jeul melq

*uolzepinbl| sY1 Jo asudxs ue se Buisie SIUGe! UM SME 10) suonedydu

Auedwoalaiul [e13u230d SAGY PINOd 3 45338W SIUT JO SWOIIN0 ) Uo Suipuadag "19AIRd3Y USK]
auy AQ 3|4 poomBpap pJoLIalep pue panurl (21sA1D pJoLaIBAL Ul BNSSI Xe) Byl JO UDISN[pue)

"SIEIIP 4Oy 10) § oBed 0} J3ys) BsEd|d

‘pouiad podas 3yl Uy paLIndu; U9 aARY MNAY 03 UoERI U 005 TF Jo sis00 |ebay Aped payl
"S[IRIDP 42UMNY JOJ T Ibied 0] 49332 ases|d "podad uodad

I Ul pRUINDUI U3 aaey Alaainadsad MGy pue SMI 40} ZF pue $6zF Jo sjuswssingsia
Ajpansadsal

MNQY PUB SMC 10) 8Z8'SF PuUe £9¢£'€ZF 4@ Hodas 343 Jo poLiad ay3 1o) $1S00 dWwn IO
'510PaJD Jo sbuileaw snojadad

3B S1502 2 JO SISB( 3y} U0 paxl) SBM UONEIsUnWal ,5+03epinbl] Julor 8yl Jo siseq ayl

'POSEB) MOU SBY 3I0M ||B PUB 3|ge|IBAR AIDA0DIDU OU 3q (1M 24841 Wiy 4nC

3JeilueIsqns o} 3ge|IRAR UONiRWIOMN Buioddns Jo yoe| pue 3gop Jo ofe 24) 01 anp NG XNaY
03} NP puNyad 5984 B JO JUaWSNIRS ansind 03 Jusbe pajulodde Jne Bupsisse uaaq oSje pey M
‘uoniepinbil SMC 343 10 24nsop BuiAejap uaaq sey yoium Jaew

XB] £ JO UDINJOS3L YYIM 1SISSE 03 puRasT Ul diysianiaday Ui 4log ade yaiym did poomBpam
ployIalep pue panwi] jeIsAID PIOM3IBM JO SIDAIDIRY BU) Yum Buisiel ussq aAey am

syadsoad
puapialg

siapew
buipueisino

pouiad jiodad
ay} bunnp

suoiepinby
ay
jo ssatfioud

1998 969 TZT P+ (PL
Poom
BOSMPIO]ISIEM/ 5N 03 a5iI0]3p MMM

L EI
3N g2 RUoPPEPooMPREM [jIewT

s|ielap Peuo)

YME 03

uopuoT

aueT a0ys 99

018 X0g Cd

477 enlolRg

Buop Bucoz 297 J1uwog

pue uyey Alseg aIaaN

sauedwo) syl
jo siojepinbiy jutog

sabessawl Ay



8102 ounf 6T § (uenepinbil ul y10g) HNGY Pue SME | 1eNUDPLUED pue Meaud | 471 2013Q 8T0Z &

sjusWwAed pue Ba_mumm

Alewiwns

suoinjepinbi] ayj jo ssaabo.d @




s

810z 2un( 6T | (uoyepinbrl ul u3og) NNQY PUR SMI | AT 8RI0RQ 8T0Z @

*/ pue g sabed uo unoloe sjuswAed
pue s3di20ad ay) Ul umoys se ‘pied usag aaey SIS0 (Y

‘0T 2b6ed uo papiAcad S1e $1500 3SDYl U0
UOIIBLLIOJUL JDULINS "S9SUAX3 pUR UOIRISUNWSI IND -

uobe

no Ag panssnd Buiaq punga. sajed ay) JoA0DU

0} Ajdoy3ne jedo| e Jsulebe wiep 1no Jo sjesp

2U3 MaIAR] 0] pouad ayy ul yoIpsiod piaed o3 MNay
ul pied uasq JARY QOG’TTF Jo so9) |eba / [BsuUno)

:pouad
Hodsa ayy Buunp pawnoul alam $1500 BUIMG|0) BUL

pouad Jodas sy bupinp suop 34om 33} JO 3S0)

‘anoge ¢ abed uo spejap
oejuod 3yl Buisn Bupum Ul sn 10eU0D ases|d ‘mouy
pINoYs am |92) NOA JeU} uoijewllojul Aue aaey noA J[

"POLIUSP! USAG SARY AJDAOA
JO SONUSAR JOUMINS OU MBIARJ SIY) palaldwod BulaeH

*Auedwio)

343 yum sbuiesp 3sed pey aaey oym 1o 03 PadaULOD
4oy saped ysuiebe 1ybnoaq agq Aew jeuy swied
|eruajod se YyIans ‘S10)paJd JO JBUS] Y] 404 Alanooal
e 0} pea| JUBIW Jei] S2oReW AUR DU 24oU3 JALIBUM
SSASSE 0] 2[Ge(IBAR UOIIRULIIoUL 341 POMBIAD) DARY DM

"TT0C 43GqLUBAON

8 U0 3JIAIDS AJURA[OSUT 2y 0] Hoday Jenuapyuod Ino
pORIWgns pue sJoadip 5,Auedwo) Y3 JO PNpUOD ay)
uo podas 03 Ainp AI0INIBIS N0 UM paldwiod aaey apm

suonebisanul

"S40}IPRID 10J Jyouq |eldueul J0R41p Aue 33RJ2uUlb Jou Op
ng juawabebus au) Jo Jed Alpssadou e aJe SHse] 9sau |

suoipuny Buus|yses .

SM3IAD] 3SED

SIONPAIT YIIM 0UIpuUOdsaLIC]
Buipodas Aloyneys
juswabeurw pue 3sed

J3unjeu aARensiuwpe

ue Jo sysel Jaylo pue suopebyqo soueduiod pue
AJ03NIRIS JO JUaWihy 0 S1el3d AjLlewid y3iym sxsey
Buimojioy ay3 N0 paIed aaey am pouad ayl buung

syse] Aloamels

‘uonepinby ayj Jo asuadxa ue se

Buisue saingey UIM SME Joy suonedndwy Auedulodsiul
(enua10d aq pinod 24343 SISAINRU YSUT Y3 AG (M

Jeap Bulag Janew Xel 343 Jo awodIno ayj uo bupusdaq

suonResijeal 24NNy paeiilsy

-g obed uo pajielap S1 UDIYM SAAC U1 15a13U
sueq si powad auy Buunp uones)eal 39sse Ajuo ay)

suoles||eoy 1955y

*PISEAD MOU SBL MIOM |JB PUR D|gR|IRAR

AJ2A0224 OU 30 |IM 21343 WIRP JNo 2jenRuelsqgns

0} a|qelieAr uonewiojul Buitoddns jo yoe| pue

192p Jo abe ay3 01.2np ‘AjIRUNUOJUN “paJINbaL adgYM
DouelsIsse / uoneullojuy buipiaoid usaq aaey am pue
MNAY Aq paidnado Ajsnoinaad Ausdoid e uo anp punjal
sa1eJ e Buipiebar Ajuoyane oo e yum Huipuodsallod
ugaq sey 'ssuasajel ‘Juabe pajulodde angp

"SYIUOW 33443 XBU 3]
UIYIIM P3pN{Iue3 89 pinoys Ja1ew sjU3 Jey3 pasiape aJe
M UDREPINDY SAMI DY JO 1ns02 BulAe|ap uasq sey
Yolym Ja0eL Xe) B JO UDIINJOSDI YIMm 1SISSE 0] puead] Ul
djystani@nay Ul y1oq 48 udium did poombpam pioselem
pue paywn {e3sA1D) pIOLISIEM JO SI9AIR03) 3L

yum Buisiey pouad sy3 Buunp apew uaaq sey 55946044

pouad jodad 9y Bulnp suop }IomMm
suonepinbij ay3 Jo ssa1b0.g

®6

OO

Adlewiwing
suonepinbi)
ayy jo ssaibo.g



9 870z 3ung 6T | (uUoREpINDN urujod) XNAY PUe SML | 411 8RI0RA 8102 @
VIPESTT puey u) souejeg @ @

£C9FOT T 2/ wsuny g1

158 3|qeA19I3Y LYA
;3o dn apew @
ViP'SOT'T vuejeg @@@

LYT'ES0'S TZ9'18 spuawAed jerol

£/9°5ES - suoypaLy ssuadxy g apes)

669°66/4'T - 103paun abueyy Bujjeo)y

£12°T€€ - SI031pRUS |BIIURIS)EId

1€1'9 - anuaaay pueu]

tadind - SpUapIAI] pawepun 11a

86 - sabieys xueg

Z¥9'99 - IDLEBINSUT |RIUBWIL DI ALG

9611 T4 buisipaapy Alojnjels

185°ST SZ0°T uo|papaY 1 abejsogd

k14 14 s3s0] sbeioig

CLE 0LE Asuoels

96979 - (53500 voneIsuLIpY) s3] jebaq

80T'S - 5224 |eba

668'8 - 5394 sanep/suaby

001’6 - s394 BN 2ASSIUAbY

LTLT - sasuadx3 si0lepinbp]

Z62'019 000°08 £ sa@4 si03epinbn

1E¥'9 - SIUBLLBSING S | SI0TR]S Ui Py

. TL0'PEL - $394 | SUOIRIIS LW PY
paaoudde s) JuswAed si0jaq [IR19p Ul pasAjeue 786'689 . a190AGg UB0Y AUBdwORERU]
pUe pamaiazl aJe S3S00 ﬂmco_mmmu_o.a 1\ 64T'9T R UDRASIUILPY WD) BjgeAed LYA
.:O_HMU_DU_J 0] uolensIuLIpyY 01e - 5334 Juawabeurty

WIo.) paAOLW S31uedwod ayj se papiaoid MMMMMH ; Mr__u_:“._wm
uUa3aq aAey mw.._zm_"_ sJiely JO Juaw=]els ON sewALy

2102 AINC OE WO S1031pa.Id

Srror>'a cor’lt
Jo Builoow e Je pax|) Sem SML 40 UOIIBIaUNULID] TZLBIT9 S9TE s3h202d [ej0L
_ 545 - SPUBPIAK] |RIUaUlald pledun
.m._Oum_u_:U_._ ulor 9u3 40 siseq syl £ S1ON 9%'€8S - PaAlaaY puapAlg Auedwonul
“5L10315ND) g3 2NnuUaADy 888t - pPOLSd WAY Wol4 9[QBAIAISY (WA
IWH 03 40J pajunoooe U3aq Sey paAaladal 1saiaul vez'ogr'e - 9jqeap0dy ueo] Auedwodaiul
U0 X23 Uuo)elodod pajenosse sy - 7 © 9 ; /v QINF Woid SPUNJ JO I3jsuLL
3 B P33l Yl - Z SION £21's80°T - 5101929y Auediuouaqul
‘uoiepinb ay3 0jul paLIljsuen] 319m JUNodIe v68'EE 5911 z S804 13U81U] yueg
uonensIulWpY syl wody spunj sniding - 1 910N 005’z - QMM Woud saa4 eBa7 03 uonnguiun)
605'es1'e - I UWPY Woud SpUnd JO 4345uel] -
junoooe sjuawidAed pue s3diasad 03 sajoN b . s195q 3oog SMIL mucmc.;ma
-juaunuiodde ino ay3 aduls 3 ] HLNOIE 0IN3 LIOY J3JSUELL pue s1d1oday
M [ : 000°§52 - Auadoid g puel ployaad
suoipesuel e pue ‘370z AeW 8 01 uonepinb| stz . spunyey Aipuns suonepinbij
aU) w suoioesued) syl Buipelsp ‘syseddo sy
papiacdd s| Junodoe sjuswAied pue sydieoal v 9]} JO Ssol mo._n_

poliad  sajoN
8TOZ ARKW 80 91 TTOZ AR 60
junozoe sjuatuied pue sidiadad siorepinbiy wor



L 810z aun[ 6T | (utnepinbil ul yloa) XNAY PUe SAC | 4T1 3NIPIRG BT0Z B

‘pancidde si juswAed alojeq [1e38p ui pasdieue
pue pamalial 2R $1500 |euolssajold ||y

‘uopiepinbi 03 uonReNSILIWPY
wiody pasoll sajuedwor iyl se papiaoad
u2aq aAey saunby sdieyy JO JUSWIRIEIS ON

*110Z SUN[ (07 UG play s10upaun Jo sbunsaw
12 SISEQ 1500 3} B U0 PIXIf Sem UOREBIaUNLLD)
,S103epinbry Juiog 2y Jo siseq ay) - £ 330N
"SWIOISND § ShuaAay

WH 03 J0J P3IUN0Ice U3ad SBY PIAIRI3. 15aJajul
uo xe] uoneltodlod pajeposse 3yl - 7 810N
‘uoilepinb 2yl clul paUJajSURI] 249M JUNODDEe
UONESIUILLPY DU} WOoJ) spuny snidung - T 930N
junoooe sjuswAed pue 5)diai3.4 0} S310N
“uawiuodde ange ayy aduIs

sugiloesues) (je pue ‘g107 AW g 03 uonepinby
Ay} ul suondesued] ayy bulieiap ‘aysoddo
papiaoad s1 unodae siuawAed pue sidipoad

SIPPT puey ui souReq
9zZ9cT J/¥ waun) gIN
6t8 JeAIDI3Y LWA

jo dn apep
LV aouejeg
T59'96'T 0051 sjudwAed 230 |

/8t76L5 - si0jipay gsusdxg B spelL
vSL6T - SIDNPRID |BIIUAIDNRIY
£28'T - aNUASY pue|ul
1001 - SpUapIAlg paliepun 11d
44 - sabueyd yueg
TEP'T - xe] uoiiesodo)
6EB'TT 00S°T saedq jebay
19.°L - $984 sI1anjep/sjuaby
766 - sasuadx3g ,si03epinbpy
090°Z11 - £ $9a4 ,si03BpINbN
864'8¢L - g)qeAed ueO Avedwousiu]
sjuawAed

9TT6LY'T - sydiaoaa jejol
ETij = SPUAPIAIQ [elUAIaLRLd piedun
P8 - LONBIISILIWPY WOl 2|[qRARd IVA
s - UIUPY WOKY WIePSY LYA
¥9 - UILIPY WO SPUN4 JO Jajsuel]
09 - 2/¥ 04N Wol4 Spund 4o J9ysuel]
BESLT - z $S0UE) 1SAUIIIU] uRg
LET'S - punyay saiey
89T TOP'T - 1 WONBISIUWPY Wal4 Spund Jo 31920y
85651 - yueg Je ysen
3 - punyaYy Xe L
OEQ'OT - 53030 yoog
£7E'8T - T (Poxiy) UNUPY WoXd Spund JO J3ysuel)
sydisoay

ajepoj poliad STION

8T0Z APW 80 93 TTOC AW 60
junoose syusmwied pue sydiadss siojepinbi utor

®6

OO

MNAY - S1uswAed
pue s3dioday
suoijepinby

ay} jo ssaiboud



E €102 9unf 6T 5 (Lonepinbi] Ul ujog) HNAY PUe SM | 1enuapyuod pue Jealid | 4719110180 8102 3

3Wo2INQ

S10]11pa.d 10] uonewlojuy @




6 8T0Z auriC 6T | {uonepinbry ul og) NNaY Pue SML | 411 90Bq 8102 O

* PBAIBI3L SWiBD 10PpaLD Aue daube
0] M40M AUR 3XEUSPUN D) puIY] J0U Op dm ‘S103ipald
paJnaasun 10) ueinglisip B Jo oadsold ou s 219y} Sy

*poomdoed

Apuap J0 UoIUSNIe Y1 10) paxlew ‘g abed uo ssaippe
Y] 03 JU3S 39 PINOYS YoIyM pue 3)ISgam uoieisIuiwpe
3Y) U0 d|gejieAR S| UdIym w0y 1gap Jo jooud

e Bunaidwod Ag sn 03 SWieP J13Y) JWgns 0} Pajiaul ade
Q00'TF UBY} 2J0W JO SWIEP UM SICIPaID palnsasufy

00013 ueyy
30w JO S3Ggap YIM SIOYPILD ~ Ssadodd swe)

“JUNoWe

3024400 943 Jo sn AJnou o3 Ajlunpoddo ue Yyum papiaosd
20 {|IIm NGA Junowe Jey; yiim saibesip nok JI 'saieye

J0 JUSWIRIS/SpA00al 5,Aueduion) ayl ul umoys Junowe
JYY Ul PRAILIPE 3G (M WIED JnoA 'sesodind puspiAip
10} 3jqe(ieAr SW03Ia] Spuny Ji NOA AJOU M DM

‘uaAb

90, ISNW Wie(d §0 Joosd ase3 yaum W ainpadosd UoISpap
‘43410 Aue 10 ‘UoISPI3p SIYT W 9104 03 YSIM NOA SSjun
'$831 10 GO0’ TF S pamo ale nNoA jJunowe auy J sasodind
pPUSPIAIp 40) 3G9p An0A aa0dd O} pasu Jou Op NOA

§59)
10 GOG'TF JO S1G9P YUM S1031patd ~ ssadodd swiep)

'saiueduwlon
Y3 4O SI0JIPAJD paINI3IsuUN 03} SUOIINGHISIP Jayuny
ou q [I!M 242Y3 184} Wwlyund ued stolepinbi Juor syt

S10)1pa1d PaLNIASUN

‘saiuedwon
ay] u sune pasube yym sioypadd jje o3 pied pue $10Z
Jago320 /T UO PaJRDap S1am SPUIPIAIP HBd paqgiiosadd

Hed paquosald

"INy Uy pled uSaq MoU ALY SH9'6T T

Buiiiezos MNay bue 8£9'0eF buljeiol SM[ 40 sioipad
jeijualalald ‘sioypaltd 03 51104354 SnolAaLd Ul Pa|IRISP SY

S10}Ipald |enuaiaald
“iny Ul pied ag 10U jiimM S10)pSL> PaUNdas 2y

‘dnolb 3yl ssoloe WS SI D panquisIp
aArYy s103epinbry juof ay3 suonepinby syy Suung

SJ0}Ipald paindas

®06

OO

aWoNE

SJ10)1pa.1d
40} uoljeuLIojut



8107 2ung 67 | {uonepinby ul Yiog) NNAY PUB SMC | 1@IU3PYU0T pue 3leatld | 477 20)RA BI0T &

uonesaunwad ,sioiepinbi juior

S9suUadXd pue uonelaunuwdyYy @




Tt

810z SunC 6T | (uonepinbry u) yl0a) ¥NAY Pue SML | 47T 23R BTOZ &

£ g 9 abieq uo sjunoeooe syuswiied pue sidisdad

BUT Ul UMOYS SB Ny 0] UoNeRI Ul 090'ZTTF PUR SME
40 10adsal Uy 2620197 JO UGIIRIDUNLIDL UMEBID DARY B

ajep 0] UMmelp s994 — 51502 Bl

"Heys jo sapedb ([ ssou3e gT'ZREY

10 2181 1IN0 abieyd abriaae ue 1B SINOY 40 8Z'695 10

dn apew 885G /TTTF JO SIS0 SlU] |03 P31INdU) DARY
M 2107 ARl 8 01 Juswiulodde 4no Jo 93ep Byl aduls

"JEIS Jo sopedb jje ssolde 9T ZREF
10 .1 3no 2bieyd abeiane ue 1e sinoy 40 §E°TT
40 dn apew §z'87g'SF 312 pouad ay3 1o} SIS0D B INQ

Anay

‘pe3s Jo sopedb e ssoude £9'8/€3

4o 2322 N0 3abueyd abRISAR UB Je 5UN0Y JO 61 TE0'Z 40
dn apewl S 68T 69/ F JO S1S00 LU} |B)0] paLiniul aAey
am 8107 A=W g 03 Juswiulodde Jno Jo S1ep 3yy IouIs

"JB)S 30 sapesb |2 ss0.08 S0 003
Jo 3181 1n0 abiey> abesAe ue Je sunoy Jo o' 8S
Jo dn apew ¢o9g’c77F 21 poiad au3 40) $1500 aWn ANO

SMIL
pa4indoul $3502 awl),

*SI01IpaLs

painsasun Ajuofew ayl yjim sa3et pasube je paddes
DJam Led pequUIsaid aul yiim Bulesp 10) 53500 sl

1Ny SISEq 1863 Wil & U0 paXy 0S|k Sem UOReISUNWS.
,S403epinbi jutof 2y Jo siseq syl Z10Z ANt

0€ U0 play SM( JO SI031PaLd Jo Bugeaw e 3y *1TOZ dunt
0z U0 piay sJ031paJd Jo Bunesw e Je siseq 1503 awn

2 U0 paxl) sem MNAay J0J uonessunwal 1no Jo siseq syl

LONIBIDUNLUDI JO Siseg

1502 OU 1B N0A D) papinodd 39 (jiM SI43 pue Hodals s
J0 Ju044 3Y) uo ssAUPpPeE 3yl 1e sn 03 Buplum Ul 35enba.
AncA puas aseaid ‘Adoo saded » asnbad noA pjnous
"POOMBPSMPIOII21EM SN 00 21}10[op MMM 18 PeOojuMop
10} 3(gejieAe S| ,UCIIBISUNWSY 03 SPiNgy ,SI0UPaID V.,

uofjeiaunwad siolepinbiy julor

®06

Qo)

uonelaunwad
,S103epinbi jutor

sasuadxa
pue uonelaunway



(A} 8102 aunf 6T | (uonepinbrl vl Y1og) ¥NAY pue SMC | 411 280120 8107 @

®06
®e

00°000'08 _ NMY¥Q S334|
EXE] [veose 3] [ [sz189 3] T TE [3avaS 834 YNOH/ELVY IDVHIAV
s0°00p 00'E9E'EZ | ov8s STV’ [s66  |ooesest | ovee - . [sz216' |55 05°LLSL Log _ 1809 %2 SMNOH V101
1615¢ SLIOFS TCS) 52950 528 W LRE 0.8 05 ze8 060 05°2v9 050
§6°91E 52205°% S0'LL ) $Z6 08 TH L 05 00'L9L 080 05Zre 050 xey
00'Sky 00'ZhL 09t - - 00ZLL 09'L - - - - 1vA
zo6er 00°2LL'L 082 - - 00°ZLL'L 092 - - . . suojsuad
D0'SLL 0512 oLo - - - - 0512 0Le - - uonesn
siepel aipzedg esen
8E5LY 056607 0T Ll [T 0Z0 00068 000k 0599 [ - -
057268 00'507 0z’ 00°Er 0ZD 05018 060 0515 010 . - panossun
00'SHY 00821 0v'0 - - 00'8L1 oo - - - - SISpIOYRIRYS
00'SHL 00°5LL 00'L - - - - 00°GLL 00t - - painaes
96°06¢ 08°LOY'E 048 - - 05'10V'E 048 - - - - saskojdw
sioype)
99'LLY SL0SZEL SL1E 0004L [T 05 ZEZ 8 0L0Z SZBIEE 58S 00'5E6 00'L
TR G/ 'EBRT 59'9 - - 05'€8Y'L 0y 2oLl %4 - - Bunuodsy |esauagy
89'pib 00GkL's 0S'EZ 00°0LL 05'v 00'ZEL'S 08vi - - 00'806'L 0Z¢e 00°5E6 0oL ansop pue wawabeuey ase)
5.'88E 00229 091 - - D0°229 09t - - - - - - Gung Asoimeng pue Buuayse)
Buluue|d PUB LORLSIUILPY

| {3}1s09 | (3)1503 Sinoy (3) 1500 sinop (5) 1s0D Sinoy (3} 1500 sIncH (3} 1s0g SaNoH (3) 3500 SIOH

Hoddng '¢ syuesissy siaBeueyy Juelsissy ssoficuey SI0J38H() JULISISSY $1019841() '§ SiblYed

| uRies Wi0L
L sBesany

‘paalbe swieR 10/pue pasieal Bulaq $19sse AU JO IN|BA [BI2UBUL BUl “HJOM JUBAR|R] 24l Jo Aaxaidwod oyl 0]

piebas Buiaey ‘aousadxs pue AJuoluas Jiayl uodn paseq ased 3y Jo Joadse yoiea uo yiom 03 paubisse usaq asey yjeis ayendordde syl
"POJ2A0D2) 10 PIPIO23L UDSQ J0U Sey Juawubisse ayy uo Bupjiom Yels [eLe)aIdas AQ JuUads awi] “Wwa)SAs Buipliodad awi} pasuainduwlod
B U0 3s5eJ ayj uo Bupjiom Juads awil 12yl papsoaaJd 9sed a3 o1 paubisse (sJaiysed Buipniaul) jJeis {eo1uyoa) pue siauned ||y

8102 ARIW-§ 01 £T0Z AW 6 POLIad 3} J0) SISOD SWI) |eNJoR ,S10jepinbil SME



€T groz aung 61 | {uonepinbi ui yiod) JNAY pue Smr | 4771 200190 8T0Z & @ @
7 N(c)
] | Ve 5353
16'PT2 3 ze'1ee 3 |ezsew 3] [z8o19 3 { va'oss 3] [3av¥D ¥ad ¥NOH/31VY 39VHIAY]
£9'8LE 5e'681°69L evicaz | | oozer'er 5pe9  |oouziuse  Jozese | sreeeszz [svisr | osvoey | oz 1°1eg'es jewes | 1S03 ® SUNCH 1v.LOL
L0°E8P 05 16£'96 G5'66L SZ'¥aL'6k el 05665 87 0yEL 0G8IOF [7%] SZ'ESS'S (529 00 0p0 6 [
6971 bE 00'LEL'SZ SGEL G/ 'GE0'ZL 0L '6F 00°p5r9 059l 00°G¥9 0g') SLESE'S SEG 05Zv9 050 xe)
90L9 05'99p¥9 09°50L 06'£L0'E 0501 GO'88r'5L 0908 05E/E'E 0zl Q001 0z 05 26£'88 oLl LA
E0'bTY 0SFIE'S oL'E - - 0grLE" L oLe - - - - - - SuoIsLB
BOLLE frege g+ gLl 00°'120'F 08°€lL 00'EpE’L or'e - - 05'LL oL'o - - uonebiy
si1ael oynedg asen
[ 16°6EE $8'9Z5 B9 £6'980'1 SLSEVZ6 oLvey 05°608"2E 09°'0.L8 05'8vL 8L 08'852 05'804'8L G608 09°628'L 88°F
¥6'99€ SE'006°GHE 8£'885 00T 0Z°z8l 00°8BE 26 [ 0G'v26'29 00°9FL SZ'0FE'D 0004 09'¢Z8't 8a’) paundasun
?.me 00'60F o0'L - - 00'60% ool - - - - - - slaployoleys
BSLIG Sesgl'oy S58B4 - - 05'602"} oLe 05'8€1 '8z 0445 STLP8'0L S} - panzeg
80°664 00'FLraL 0578 05 2¥'GL 086 05°9Z0'L oLe - - - - - - [enuasdld
G698 S2'855'96 05°9€E ST'¥E9'sE 04294 05°022'9€ 0561 05'GE9'TT 0L'55 00°225'L 0z'e - - ssafoldun
SioUpaID
0z'1v¥ 001469 08'sh - - 0S €321 [ 05'/89'S 05Z1 - - - -
G6Erl GO'LEL'T 08r - - 00°11E 080 oc0ze'l 0% - - - - ployases E pioYss.y - Auedoid
00'55% 05'/98°€ 058 - - - - 05'708'€ 058 - - - - iooyg -Bre) siessy 10
00'68€ 05246 052 - - 05°2L6 052 - - - - - . s1a8q ¥oog
S1OSSY JO UOHESHB8Y
00'SeE 00'LL oze - - 00°LL 0z'0 - - - - - -
00°68¢ 0022 00 b - - 0042 0Z'0 - - - - - - Guipes Buicbup
Buiped | |
Z8'82C 02'660'¢ 8Bl SSPELE £6°C) - - - - SZ'9F0°L STT 05°'89T 0£'0
BL0EE 05829 06'L 00°09€ 09°L - - - - - - 05892 e WNpUCY ,Siaj3ali] Uo SWoday
#£'60Z 080K 8591 S5 VZY'Z £Ep) - - - - SZT'9H'L szTT - - suonefiisan|
suonedpsaau)|
ELLLE 0LLL)Z6L €50k Gp'280°5E 89051 05°Zrp'6LL 05508 SZTErPonl S1°L0¢ 0576561 SEEE 00'6PS 4L S0°0Z
65°0S€ 00'+30'LS 59°GrL 09°LEL'GL 04769 00°0¥102 0028 SlEre's grlL SLTre's S5'8 00000} A Buipoday (BJouag
- - - - - - - - - - - - - SJSUQNIDEI- ASUBNOSL| JBUIOD LM L0SIE]
0065k 0SZIPE 05t - - - - 0G'ZLbE 052 - - - - SUQIDY Jetju)
$6'629'G61 8GLiY SELPZLL [FX3 05'895°9/ 0L ¥BL 0G'LIL'ZR 09°¥9L WELTs 5591 00'5/8'GL 0081 ainsoly pue wawaebeuey ased
SZTII0Er 08'60L 00°80L'8 G0°1€ a0rLL'ze 08'88 05°9b's ogLL SL8E0'S Se'L Q0.9 080 Bullj Acinlerg puk Buusiysen
BULILBY] PUE UOREHSIIMIPY|

(3) 150D

Ypeed
abeseny

(3) 1800

SINOY

TeiOl

{33800
Hoddng % sjuejsissy

SHNCH

(3) 3802

SINOH

siabeuey Jue)S|ISSY

{3) 1500

SO

siabeuepy

(3) 3800 SiNoH

S4BIoBUI JUBISISTY

{3)is0D

S10}0aH( § S+aulLEd

SOy,

‘poaJsbe swiep Jo/pue pasijeal Buiag s1955e aYY JO SN|BA |RIDUBUL 3UY IOM JueAsial 34l Jo AJIxa|dwod ayy 0}
p4ebal buiaey ‘aousiadxa pue Ajuoiuas Jiay} uodn paseq ased 3y} Jo Joadse yoes uo yJom 0} paubisse uaaq aaey Jjels ajeldoldde ayL
"PRU3A0IA. 10 papJo2ad uaaq 10U sey Juswubisse syl uo Bupom Jjels (21e1alses Ag Juads swil WwajsAs Buiplooad swiy pasuaindwod

P U0 9Se0 ay3 uo Bupiom juads awn J12y) paplodad ased auy3 03 paubisse (sia1ysed Buipnpput) Jeis |ea1uydal pue siauped ||y

8T0Z ABW 8 01 TT0Z Ael 6 powad 3u3 4oy 53500 BN [BNIIE ,SI03epInbIT SM[



1 810z aunr 6T | (wonepinbil ul yiog) ¥NAd Pue SMI | dT1 aN0ea 9102 @

[ 1

9e'GLE 3

LLZ8s 3

00'096 3

| NMVYQ $334|

(30vy9 ¥3d ¥NOH/ALYY I9VHIAY|

[ ]
: |

3100

Yol
. abelany

[ Ghseo

$INOH

_H Ivi0ok

{3h 180D SINOH (3) 1500

uoddng 3 sueisissy

SHIOH

saabeueyy jueisissy

(3) 1503

sipbeuepy

(3} 1800

$10}28.11(] JuB]SISSY

SINOH

(3) 1500

$10}J284(] '§ SiBuley

0SELS SZ'BZ8'S [sen . | - | e0zor'z [ 09 | szoesz [y 00°096 X | 1802 % SUNOH V101
00°SLL 05°LL (1K - - - - - [N [T - -
00°SLL 08t oL - - - - - 05V 010 - - XeL
: sJapeN Jyioeds eseqy
56'99¢ 05°P08') [T%3 - - 05P0S' L [1%3 - - - - -
00°Stt 05'EEL (] - - 05l De0 - - - - - PRINDBSUN
61°09¢ 00 LLE'L 08'g - - 00 bLEL 08¢ - - - - - saefodwy
SIOUPaID)
LL'PBS 00°9Z¥'L we - - - - - 00'9zr } 0¥z - -
LLVES 009z L e - - - B . 00'9Z+'L o'z - - (o015 ‘B-a) sjassy JBUl0
§10SSY JO Uones|eey
00°'S65 SZBLEE SLY - - 05266 0§'L - SL89Z'L 44 007096 [T
00'sLs 52°569 SEL - - - - - G2'669 cel - - Buiuodey |essus)
£0'v50 05°220'7 0 - - 00 b 0z'l - 05ELS 060 007096 00y ansopy pue Juawebeueyy ased
00'SHE 05°E0L 0£0 - - 05°E01 ) - - - - - Buni4 Aloimels pue Buiaysen
Buluueld pue uoljessiunupy|

SANOH

‘paadbe swied so/pue pasiieal HBuag $319SSE 2U3 JO N|BA |BIDURUL JU] MJOM JURAD|D] 23 JO AJIXaidwod 2y) 03
pdebal buiaey ‘aouauadxa pue AjJoluas J1ayy uodn paseq ased 33 Jo Joadse uyoes uo dylom o0} paubisse uasq aAry yeis ajeldoidde ay)

"PalaAn0dal 10 papIodad uAQ 10U sey juswubisse syl uo Bupdom Hels [ruelaldas AqQ Juads audl] "wa3sAs Buipaodal awiy pasuaindwod
e U0 3s5e2 ayj uo Buppom juads awiy J1py3 paplodal ased ay3 03 paubisse (siaiysed buipnioul) Jeis 1eauyda) pue siauped ||y

8T0Z AelN 8 03 £10Z AeW 6 pouad ayj Joj 51500 2w ,$403epinbr JUIOr XNAY



[ 810z unf 61 ) {(uenepnbil ul ulog) XNAY Pue SMI | T 2w0RA 810Z @

T ES0'TLL

L8°GET 3

€6°16¢ 3

86'Lry 3F “

* : [P 3

% 8516 3

~

NMVQ S334|

[3avu9 ¥ad ynoHE1vY 39vaaAY|

aLzee SeessUT | 8zess SIL8R'ZE or6cl  (0006LBE 009z |ogeELZ [ocos [ suesrss loroz 896U | 85°0E 1809 ¥ SYNOH V1oL
£6°£6E 05°190°81 sesy 00 LiLY s6gl 05°866'C loes 00'SEB'R 0081 00 LLF'L 0 - -
89°92€ 05°1L0'L SFIE 00’699 sest 05'526') 05y - - 00 LLF'L 09l - - xe)
¥0°LEE 00°028'L oS 00°L¥L 09z 00°€L0°} 082 - - - - - - Lva
62060 00'GE6'S 00’84 - - - - 00°5€6'8 008k - - - - suoisuad
00°562 00562 00’4 Q0'S6T ag'e - - - - - - - - uoiebn
suiapel oypedg esen)|
99°Eve SEEPLIZL £p'g5E SLLITSL [ 0SmbEL 050N 05'569'€C YRS 00'882°L 05'EL 09'ELLT 88z
19848 SE PBL O £47201 SI8ETL SO'LE 0528’7 0519 00irLT (K] 0524’y 099 [ g8t painoasun
62'62€ 05°0£2 0o - - 05062 00 - - - - - - SIBPIOYBIEYS
0L'9Ls 0582k’ 0Ly - - - - 05'924'C o'y - - - - panoes
19602 00'98L'T 0EEL 00°0Lb'2 05ZL o0'gLE 08'0 - - - - - - [e1uBsRBId
e 00'908's. 00622 00'696'S 0522 05'162' 2y 0g'L¥L 00°025'91 o€ 9y 05EHLE 0L9 00056 Q0L ssakodwy
L te)
STZEYE SLEL 0521t 05°0 - - 0056 [ | SLYRST S9°F 40°ar's 00
SL6LS'S 5921 - - - - 00567 00’ IR A [ 00°07%'9 004 (3015 "B-8) S1SSY Jeul0
05ZiY 050 0gTLL 050 . - - - - - - - s198Q) ood
S)8SSY JO Uojjesiesy
00'599 002 00°09€E 09’} 05°gE 1 040 - - - - 03897 [TX1
00699 G0z G0'G9E 091 0G8E 0vo - - - - 05'897 00 1oRPUOD ,$10109.4(] UO Suoday
suoyebiisaau) |
0L°8¢r SLPS0729 Sgesk | [05'0Zv 2k | 0372¥ R k74 0l'88 00'PLO'6 00°02 00°068'E S.'9 S.5B8¥'8L 07
LEGLE SC 6989 0z 0Z 00'€56'E 08l 00°E60°1 08¢ 00608 09°0 SZ0Z0'L 00z - - Buppoday (Bjaus0
00'55Y 05°2Lve 05°L - - - - 05ZIr'e 05/ - - - - suonRY feryul
S8'1Z5 SLTHR'GE 09°0L 05°L¥6'E 061 05°222'01 089z 00'B0V'Z 0et SZ'926't A 05°182'51 SL0Z ainsolg pue wswebeueyy aseD
28 VLE $Z0EH'DZ [ 00'025 089l 00PLZ 1L 08'82 05°06¢'E oL'L 05'L¥6 05y 52902 520 Buid Aoniels pue Buusiuses
Bujuuey pue uohieisIIILPY

50 0

'paalbe swie 10/pue pasieal Bulaqg s3asse 33 JO 3N(BA |BIDURLY 3Y3 YJ0M JueAdja] 3y Jo Auxa|dwod auy 03
paebod Bulaey ‘sousinadxa pue AJuowas Jiay) uodn paseq ased ay3 J0 Joadse yorea uo y4om 0] paubisse usaq aaey yels sieudosdde ay
"PaJ2A023) JO PapA02aL u93q Jou sey juawubisse ayy uo Bupiiom yeis [eHeIadd9s Ag Juads awi] "wa)sAs Buipiod3s awl pasiaIndwod
B UO 9SBI Ay} uo Bupiom uads awiy J13Y) paplodad ased ay) o3 paubisse (susiysen Bumpnpul) Jeis [exuyady pue stauped ||y

97107 ACIN § 03 TIQZ AW 6 Poiiad Y1 D) SISO 2wy ,SJ03epinbry Juior MNay




91

8107 aung 61 | (uonepinbr] uj yaed) NNAY PUB SME | 4T1 3M0PA 8107 &

‘suodad ssauboud soud Japun paaoudde
2q 0] pawaap 10 pasoldde sasuadxs 1o UoRIBUNWS
q.n3sip Jou Aewl sabuajjeyd yoans JeY] 230U ISE|d

*sa|ny
Uy Jo (£)p£ 8T 31Ny Ypm 30ueplodde u) ‘jo pauie|duiod
fujag sasuadxs 10/pue uonelsunwal ay) bujelsp
vodad ssasboid ay3 jo (s)uedydde ayy Ag ydiesal

Jo S3¥99m JybI9 UM SpeLl ag Isnw suonedldde yong

‘padinoul
sasuadxa ayj Jo e 40 dwos buibua)eyd asimiaylo

10 a64eyd 0] PIJHIUR 3B 3M UIHYM UORISUNWSI JO
s1seq 2y3 Jo Junowe ayj bupnpad ‘(sany ayl Jo +£°8T
2INY Y}IM 2D2UBPJCIOR U]} SJI2pJ0 240W JO 2UO J0J LINOD
ayy o3 Aidde Aew (N0 U3 JO 2ABRI| YUMm 10 SI0IPaID
palnoasun sy} JO aN[BA Ul %,0T 1S9 18 Jo poddns

YU YIM) JORPRID PRINIBSUN 10 103IPaId palndas Auy

sasuadxa
Jo /pue uoniessunwad abuajjeys o3 3ybul s1031palt)

"S8|Ny 3] JO 6°8T 3Ny

yIm aouepaodne U ‘Jodad siy3 4o 3dieasa Jo sAep 12
UIUUM SpeLW 29 jsnwt sisasnbad yons ~uodad siyy uiypm
poliddns Apeadie jey) 03 sasuadxa J0 UOREIBUNLIB
Buipaebal uoneuloul |euollppe apiaocld 03 sn 3sanbal
‘Bupum vl ‘Aewt (314N0D 3U3 JO SABD| UM 10 SI0JIPAID
pa4nd3asun 3y} Jo aN|eA Ul 9,6 1sed| 1e Jo uoddns

3Y] YUM) JOUPIII PaInNIasun I J03padd padnaas Auy

uoneurojus 3sanbaa 03 b s103PaID

'3S4N0D NP UI ||NJ Ul PAISA0IAL
2q [|IM SIUSWISINGSIP 253Y) Jey] ajedijue s

¥7 jo abeuoys -
15¢7 jo abeysoqd -
8Y17 Jo Auoneis -
ANad

$SZF BuisiLPADY .
6IFJoxe] -«

0€/F Jo 2beysoqd -
0557 jo Alsuoneys .

SML

:pa.LINdUl US3(g DARY SIUDLWISSINGSIP
Buimolo) auy 1odaa ay; jo pouad sy Buiing

paJinoul st abeajiw ayl usym
aw) 3yl 1e a0ied Agq pasn dgy 03 dn Jo 93ea abeajiw
plepuels Buleaaid syl 1e paiejnoje2 s1 abea|iy

‘SM[ 0

yadsal ui Z10Z AINC 0€ PUR NNQY 03 UofERL Ul TT0Z
aunf 0z uo s103patd Jo sbunjaaw je uaalb sem pue
231e359 uonepinbi| 3y Woly umelp 3g 03 Ued sasuadxa
pue s3s02 3593 240J2q paJdinbaut s| |eaoidde oypads

SJUBWASINGSIA

®06

®e
Q0

"$1500 pIRI0jE

10 paleys apn|pul os|e

Aew 9sayj -sisod abespw
dlayy Joy ased auy uo pabebus
4BIS 0] JuBWasINgLuiad
‘aidwexa 1oy "Aped paiuy

e 0] apew Ajetauab jou sue
Uaym pue sn Aq pred Ajjeiul
S3SUDAXD pue 51500 dJue ISAY L

sjuawasingsiq z A1obaje)n

‘paJinbau

s| jeaoidde ou yoiym gy

pue saiyed pJiuy 03 31034tp sn
AQ spew siuawAed aue asayl

suswasIngsia 1 Adobaje)
uocpeuwlcjul psliejasd

sasuadxe
pue uonelaunway



"poniasal s)YBU [y 411 2nieled 8107 &

"SULIY 1SGWISLY JO JHioMISU 1eqolB uno Inoge U0 WIes| o} IN00E W0 a1I0[3D MMM 935 35R3|d "SIUSID 0] SEDIAIIS
aptaosd Jou op 4771 IMN RI0fRQ PuR 11 J *SSIIUB JUBpUadaIpU) pue jeledes A|RBa| a4 SWIL JSQWSL S JO Yoes pue TLI1q (,TLid.) S9uesens
Ag panw) Aueduwios jeand YN e ‘pali NSIEWY0| SUDNOL 2330 4O LY 1QUIAW B ‘41T IMN 91310(3q 40 aiene wopbupy palun au3 S| 477 931310190

‘wopbuty payun ‘zg€ VP33 UOPUDT ‘auenbg 13915
M3N Z 32 92130 patalsiBal 51 pue §/9E0£DC 43quinu paIalsibad yim sajepm pue pueibul Ui palsiBal diyssausied Ayjigen paniwly e si g1 81ioBg

"9310jaQ



